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Dow, S&P 500 Give Back Ground, But Nasdaq Moves
Modestly Higher

US Markets remain cautiously positioned amid geopolitical
developments, upcoming Supreme Court tariff decisions,
and the early stages of Q4 earnings season.

American stocks fluctuated throughout the trading day on
Wednesday before ending the relatively lacklustre session
mixed.

Energy stocks declined sharply, with Exxon Mobil falling 3%
and Chevron dropping 4%, after oil prices retreated
following Trump's announcement that Venezuela would
provide up to 50 million barrels to the US at market prices.

Housing stocks moved sharply lower over the course of the
session, dragging the Philadelphia Housing Sector Index
down by 2.6 per cent.

Semiconductor stocks steadied after explosive gains
yesterday, with SanDisk surging nearly 28% after AI-
optimised storage breakthroughs.

Precious metals faced profit-taking ahead of commodity
index rebalancing.

ADP's December employment data showed 41,000 jobs
added, slightly missing expectations. Economists had
expected private-sector employment to increase by 47,000
jobs, compared with the 32,000 job loss originally reported
for the previous month.

Asian equity markets showed mixed performance, with
moderate declines in major indices amid cautious
sentiment. Japan's Nikkei 225 fell 1%.

Nifty extended its losing streak to a third straight session
yesterday, slipping 37 points to settle at 26,140, but
managing to close off the day’s low.

Despite the short-term softness, the broader positional
trend remains bullish, supported by a pattern of higher tops
and higher bottoms on the daily charts.

On the upside, the recent swing high at 26,373 is likely to
act as an immediate resistance level, while 26,000 is
expected to provide strong near-term support.

Indian markets are poised to open modestly lower on the
back of weak Asian cues.

Close
Abs. 

Change
% Change

Sensex         84,961 -102.2 -0.12%

Nifty         26,141 -38.0 -0.14%

Midcap         61,425 276.2 0.45%

Small cap         17,959 70.7 0.39%

Dow Jones         48,996 -466.0 -0.94%

S&P 500            6,921 -23.9 -0.34%

Nasdaq         23,584 37.1 0.16%

FTSE         10,048 -74.5 -0.74%

DAX         25,122 230.1 0.92%

CAC            8,234 -3.5 -0.04%

Shanghai            4,086 2.1 0.05%

Hang Seng         26,459 -251.5 -0.94%

Nikkei         51,756 -762.1 -1.45%

Global Equity Indices

Indian Indices

US Indices

European Indices

Asian Indices

Close
Abs. 

Change
% Change

IFSC Nifty         26,166 -60.5 -0.23%

Dow Jones         49,218 -21.0 -0.04%

S&P 500            6,960 -3.5 -0.05%

Nasdaq         25,802 -36.5 -0.14%

FTSE         10,038 -7.3 -0.07%

DAX         25,253 18.0 0.07%

Shanghai            4,757 -19.6 -0.41%

Hang Seng         26,139 -197.0 -0.75%

Nikkei         51,510 -480.0 -0.92%

IFSC Nifty 

US Indices

European Indices

Asian Indices

Indices Futures
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Nifty50 Index Contributors

BSE Sectoral Leaders & Laggards

Nifty50 Index Top Pops & Drops
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Stock Points % Change

ICICIBANK 25.8 0.10

INFY 20.6 0.08

TITAN 14.6 0.06

TCS 8.9 0.03

HCLTECH 7.3 0.03

Top Five (Positive Contr ibutors)

Stock Points % Change

HDFCBANK -44.1 -0.17

MARUTI -13.9 -0.05

BHARTIARTL -12.89 -0.05

SBIN -10.69 -0.04

CIPLA -7.76 -0.03

Bottom Five (Negative Contr ibutors)

Symbol LTP % Change Volume

TITAN 4273.2 3.93           3,496,340 

WIPRO 270.8 1.96         10,242,615 

HCLTECH 1647.7 1.94           3,816,569 

INFY 1639.0 1.66           4,508,079 

JIOFIN 303.5 1.66         20,416,851 

Nifty50 Top Five Gainers

Symbol LTP % Change Volume

CIPLA 1467.9 -4.11 5,076,416        

MARUTI 16809.0 -2.79 427,979           

POWERGRID 264.1 -1.66 14,877,056     

MAXHEALTH 1034.7 -1.61 4,484,760        

TMPV 363.4 -1.5 10,682,229     

Nifty50 Top Five Losers
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BSE Advance & Declines Institutional Activities

52 Week High Stocks 52 Week Low Stocks

BSE Cash Market Turnover Participant-wise
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FII DII

07-Jan-26 06-Jan-26

BSE Universe 191 208

Stocks Price 52 Week High

BAJAJ-AUTO 9793.0 9808.75

EICHERMOT 7584.3 7594

EMCURE 1527.6 1567.8

HINDCOPPER 550.9 575.6

ICICIAMC 2695.3 2719.45

BSE Group A Stocks Hitting 52 Week High

07-Jan-26 06-Jan-26

BSE Universe 136 144

Stocks Price 52 Week Low

AWL 229.2 228.5

COHANCE 504.1 499

EPIGRAL 1155.8 1150

GANECOS 818.8 811.35

KAYNES 3830.7 3682.15

BSE Group A Stocks Hitting 52 Week Low
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News Highly Sensitive to Stock Price

Impact Stock News

 Midwest

Company has received a Quarry Lease Work Order from the
Department of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra
Pradesh.
As per the work order, the Company has been permitted to
undertake quarrying operations for extraction of Coloured
Quartzite Blocks useful for cutting and polishing purpose
over an extent of 51.92 Acres at Survey No. 299,
Hanumanthunipadu Village & Mandal, Prakasam District,
Andhra Pradesh for a period of 30 years commencing from
06 January 2026 to 05 January 2056, subject to requisite
statutory approvals and compliance with applicable
conditions.

 Cipla

US Food and Drug Administration (US FDA) had inspected
Pharmathen International S.A. (Pharmathen). In this regard,
Cipla said that Pharmathen is supply partner, manufacturing
Lanreotide Injection for Cipla USA Inc., a wholly owned
subsidiary of the Company. US FDA had conducted an
inspection at the manufacturing facility of Pharmathen at
Rodopi, Greece, from 10th November 2025 to 21st
November 2025. Following the inspection, Pharmathen
received nine inspectional observations.


Dee Development

Engineers

Company received orders worth Rs 98.1 crore in Dec-2025.
Order book as of Dec-2025 stood at Rs 1302.7 crore.
Company said that it has registered provisional revenue of
Rs 298 crore in Dec quarter (Q3FY26).
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Stock News

Gland Pharma

Gland Pharma Limited has received approval from the United States
Food and Drug Administration (USFDA) for its Abbreviated New
Drug Application filed for Olopatadine Hydrochloride Ophthalmic
Solution USP, 0.7% (OTC). The Product is therapeutically equivalent
to the reference listed drug (RLD), Pataday Once Daily Relief, 0.7%,
of Alcon Laboratories Inc (Alcon). This Product is indicated for the
treatment of ocular itching associated with allergic conjunctivitis.

Unimech Aerospace
Unimech Aerospace and Manufacturing Limited has bagged order
worth Rs 72.20 crores from Nuclear Power Corporation of India
Limited (NPCIL).

Vedanta

Vedanta Ltd. announces the approval of its demerger by the NCLT,
transitioning into five independent, sector-focused companies.
Shareholders will receive additional shares in the newly formed
entities, enhancing long-term value creation.

Tata Steel

Tata Steel reports a record quarterly crude steel production of 6.34
million tons in 3QFY26, marking a 12% increase QoQ and YoY. The
company also achieves its highest-ever deliveries, surpassing 6
million tons for the first time, driven by strong domestic sales across
various product verticals.

Coal India

Coal India subsidiary Eastern Coalfields Ltd (ECL) has deployed AI-
driven drones to assess green cover and scientific reclamation of
land in its Sonepur-Bazari mining area in West Bengal. This initiative
involves advanced geospatial analytics and ecological surveys to
evaluate plantation success and environmental restoration,
enhancing accuracy and informed decision-making for mine closure
planning.

Zaggle Prepaid

Zaggle Prepaid Ocean Services Limited (Zaggle), has entered into an
agreement with Cubastion Consulting Private Limited.
The agreement remains effective until terminated as specified
within the agreement.

Senores Pharma

Company would allot up to 11.70 lakh Warrants each carrying a
right exercisable by the warrant holder to subscribe to one equity
share against each Warrant at an exercise price of Rs 812 per
Warrant aggregating to Rs 95 crore.

Sahaj Solar
For the nine months ended on December, 2025, the Company
reported a total revenue of Rs 198.2 crore, reflecting a 11.2%
growth compared to the same period in FY25.
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Stock News

Sri Lotus Developers

The developer said it has signed a large-scale development project
in Gujarat. The redevelopment project spread across a built-up area
of over 1 million square feet in GIFT City, Gandhinagar, marks the
developer's foray outside Mumbai.
The proposed development will comprise a mix of premium retail,
Grade-A commercial office spaces and high-end residential units
etc.

HUDCO

HUDCO has signed a non-binding MoU with the Chhattisgarh
government to provide up to Rs 1 lakh crore of debt funding over
the next five years for housing, infrastructure, power and renewable
projects, subject to project-wise approvals and lending terms.

CMS Info Systems

State Bank of India has awarded a significant Rs 1000 crore, 10-year
contract to CMS Info Systems. This deal covers cash outsourcing for
5,000 ATMs across India. The agreement will enhance cash
efficiency and ATM uptime for millions of customers. The project is
set to begin from January 2026.

Tata Power

TP Solar Limited (TP Solar), solar manufacturing arm and a wholly
owned subsidiary of Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited,
recorded strong manufacturing performance from April 2025 to
December 2025 (9 months period). During this period, TP Solar
manufactured 2.8 GW of DCR solar cells and 2.9 GW of solar
modules. Out of 2.9 GW modules, 2.4 GW were DCR Modules and
balance 0.5 GW were ALMM modules.

Kalpataru Projects

Company has entered into definitive agreement(s) for sale of its
entire 100% stake in Vindhyachal Expressway Private Limited (a
wholly owned subsidiary) to Actis Atlantic Holdings Limited, subject
to requisite approvals and compliances of conditions precedent. The
Enterprise Value (EV) would be at ~Rs 775 crore.

L&T

Company has incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary viz, SuFin on
02 January 2026 .SuFin is formed for the purpose of engaging in
wholesale trade through e-commerce. Sufin has been formed
primarily to continue the current Sufin Business carried by the
Company on the terms to be agreed in future.

Kaka Industries

During Q3 FY26, the company delivered total revenue of Rs 63.32
crore, representing strong YoY growth of 34.7% over Q3 FY25
revenue of Rs 47.01 crore.
Overall capacity utilisation during Q3 FY26 stood at 66% of the
installed capacity.
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Stock News

Infosys

Infosys announced a collaboration with Amazon Web Services
(AWS) to accelerate enterprise adoption of generative AI. The
partnership brings together Infosys Topaz and Amazon Q Developer
to improve software delivery and internal operations across
industries. The collaboration focuses on how Infosys will use AWS
generative AI tools to enhance functions such as software
development, human resources, recruitment, sales, and vendor
management. .

Medicamen Biotech
Company announced EU approval for product registration of
Paracetamol from Danish Medicine Authority with XGX Pharma,
Denmark.



8 January 2026

Key Events

US private sector sees modest job growth, falls short of expectations
The ADP National Employment Report, a key indicator of non-farm private employment in the
United States, has shown a modest increase in job numbers. The report, which is based on the
payroll data of approximately 400,000 U.S. business clients, revealed an increase of 41,000 jobs
in the recent period.

While the growth in employment is a positive sign for the economy, the figure falls short of the
forecasted increase of 49,000 jobs. This discrepancy suggests that while the job market is
expanding, it is doing so at a slower pace than economists had predicted.

US service sector activity picks up in December, employment rebounds
The US services sector activity unexpectedly picked up in December, suggesting the economy
ended 2025 on a solid footing.

The Institute for Supply Management said that its nonmanufacturing purchasing managers index
increased to 54.4 last month from 52.6 in November. Economists polled by Reuters had forecast
the services PMI dipping to 52.3.

The services sector accounts for more than two-thirds of U.S. economic activity. The PMI
suggested strong momentum in the economy heading into the new year, with even a measure of
services employment rebounding to 52.0 after contracting for six straight months. The economy
grew at its fastest pace in two years in the third quarter, fueled by robust consumer spending.
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Daily Chart of USDINR PAIR

CHART WITH INTERESTING OBSERVATION 

Rupee Starts Appreciating Against Dollar
Indian rupee continued its appreciation for the second consecutive day, rising 29 paise against the US
dollar to close at 89.88, marking its strongest single-session gain since mid-December. The move was
largely driven by proactive central bank action, with the RBI stepping in aggressively to offset the impact
of persistent foreign portfolio outflows.

Flag Pattern 
Breakdown
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Nifty : Absence of sharp momentum during declines. Higher possibility of bounce back from
near the supports of 26100-26000

Nifty IT : Comeback of bulls after a reasonable downward correction. Formation of higher bottom 
at the cluster supports

Throw-back fall continued amidst range
movement. Higher possibility of sustainable
bounce back soon in the market

Nifty Daily Chart

Nifty IT Daily Chart

Formation of higher bottom 
reversal near the supports
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Create shorts with the SL of 26350 levels.

 Nifty extended its losing streak to a third straight session, slipping 37 points to settle at
26,140, but managing to close off the day’s low. The index went through a choppy session,
underscoring indecision and a clear tug-of-war between bulls and bears. A smart 86-point
recovery in the last hour helped the index defend the crucial 26,100 support zone.

 Short Build-Up was seen in the Nifty Futures where Open Interest rose by 0.49% with Nifty
falling by 0.14%.

 Long Unwinding was seen in the Bank Nifty Futures where Open Interest fell by 10.28%
with Bank Nifty falling by 0.21%.

 Nifty Open Interest Put Call ratio fell to 0.89 levels from 0.92 levels.

 Amongst the Nifty options (13-Jan Expiry), Call writing is seen at 26300-26400 levels,
indicating Nifty is likely to find strong resistance in the vicinity of 26300-26400 levels. On
the lower side, an immediate support is placed in the vicinity of 26000-26100 levels where
we have seen Put writing.

 Long unwinding was seen by FII's in the Index Futures segment where they net sold worth
1,450 cr with their Open Interest going down by 702 contracts.

Index Expected Trend Prev. Close Buy/Sell Stop Loss Target

NIFTY FUT DOWN 26235.30 SELL 26350 26050

BANK NIFTY FUT DOWN 60171.20 SELL 60350 59800

Nifty 50 Snapshot

07-Jan-26 06-Jan-26 % Chg.

Nifty Spot 26140.75 26178.70 -0.14

Nifty Futures 26235.30 26285.10 -0.19

Premium/ (Discount) 94.55 106.40 N.A.

Open Interest (OI) 1.57 1.56 0.49

Nifty PCR 0.89 0.92 -4.01

Bank Nifty Snapshot

07-Jan-26 06-Jan-26 % Chg.

Bank Nifty Spot 59990.85 60118.40 -0.21

Bank Nifty Futures 60171.20 60312.80 -0.23

Premium/ (Discount) 180.35 194.40 N.A.

Open Interest (OI) 0.14 0.16 -10.28

Bank Nifty PCR 1.09 1.15 -4.86

Nifty Options Highest OI (Weekly)

CALL PUT

Strike Price
Open Interest 

(Contracts)
Strike Price

Open Interest
(Contracts)

26500 168670 25500 113863

SHORT BUILD UP WAS SEEN IN THE NIFTY FUTURES

F&O Highlights
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FII Activity on 07 Jan 2026

BUY SELL NET OPEN INTEREST

Contracts
Value
(Rs Cr)

Contracts
Value 
(Rs Cr)

(Rs Cr) Contracts
Value 
(Rs Cr)

Index Futures 10770 1863 19154 3313 -1450 170846 29317

Nifty Futures 7392 1262 13614 2323 -1061 134576 22964

Bank Nifty Fut. 2611 471 4675 844 -373 18532 3346

Index Options 5207818 889341 5218105 890840 -1499 1936491 331003

Nifty Options 5029365 857546 5038574 858868 -1321 1688256 286860

Bank Nifty Opt. 130485 23696 130390 23671 26 201635 36289

Stock Futures 316020 22117 339807 23190 -1073 6096717 420900

Stock Options 376944 27462 381175 27678 -216 462117 32037

FIIs’ Open Interest (Contracts)

Date
Index 

Futures
Nifty 

Futures
Bank Nifty 

Futures
Index 

Options
Nifty 

Options
Bank Nifty 

Options
Stock 

Futures
Stock 

Options

07-Jan-26 170846 134576 18532 1936491 1688256 201635 6096717 462117

06-Jan-26 171548 135204 18740 1643259 1402363 196315 6079864 413090

NET 
(CONTRACTS)

-702 -628 -208 293232 285893 5320 16853 49027

Nifty Weekly (13 – Jan) Option Open Interest Distribution
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Top Gainers OI Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

SWIGGY 20.49 0.25

PREMIERENE 12.27 -1.32

CIPLA 12.00 -4.11

WAAREEENER 11.26 1.47

TATAELXSI 9.97 9.50

Top Losers OI Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

KPITTECH -11.25 6.02

MANKIND -5.74 3.17

NHPC -5.36 0.16

BHARATFORG -5.02 0.59

ICICIBANK -4.90 1.17

Top Gainers Price Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

TATAELXSI 9.97 9.50

KPITTECH -11.25 6.02

TATATECH -1.03 5.29

DMART -3.84 4.86

PERSISTENT 1.88 4.23

Top Losers Price Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

CIPLA 12.00 -4.11

MARUTI 0.34 -2.79

ICICIGI -0.11 -2.18

NBCC -3.87 -2.10

PRESTIGE 3.99 -2.04

Long Buildup

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

SWIGGY 20.49 0.25

TATAELXSI 9.97 9.50

IREDA 8.42 1.73

TORNTPHARM 8.40 3.95

KEI 7.32 0.27

Securities In Ban For Trade – 08.01.2026

No. Company Name

1. SAIL

2. SAMMAANCAP

Short Buildup

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

PREMIERENE 12.27 -1.32

CIPLA 12.00 -4.11

INDHOTEL 7.45 -1.52

INDUSINDBK 4.93 -1.79

SBILIFE 4.89 -1.19

Long Unwinding

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

HINDALCO -4.42 -0.40

NBCC -3.87 -2.10

GODREJCP -3.79 -0.50

ICICIPRULI -3.54 -0.56

SBIN -3.48 -1.15

Short Covering

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

KPITTECH -11.25 6.02

MANKIND -5.74 3.17

NHPC -5.36 0.16

BHARATFORG -5.02 0.59

ICICIBANK -4.90 1.17
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Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

08 Jan 09 Jan 12 Jan 13 Jan 14 Jan

EU: PPI, 
Unemployment 

Rate
US: Challenger Job 

Cuts, Initial & 
Continuing Claims, 

Trade Balance, 
Whole Sale 
Inventories

China: PPI, CPI
EU: Retail Sales
US: Chg. In NFP, 
Unemployment 
Rate, Housing 

Starts, Building 
Permits, Uni. Of 
Mich. Sentiment

India: CPI Japan: Trade 
Balance

US: CPI, New 
Home Sales

India: WPI
US: MBA Mortgage 
Application, Current 

Account, Existing 
Homes Sales

China: Trade Balance

Economic Calendar
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= 1st Target Achieved

NO. RECO DT. RECO
COMPANY 

NAME
BUY RANGE CMP

Lower 

Band
SL TARGET UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 31-DEC-25 BUY GE SHIPPING 1127-1122 1108.1 1090 1070 1195 7.8 14-JAN-26

2 31-DEC-25 BUY SUNFLAG IRON 271-274 268 260 255 292 9.0 14-JAN-26

3 31-DEC-25 BUY SANGAM INDIA 500-496 479.45 481 472 530 10.5 14-JAN-26

4 31-DEC-25 BUY KEI INDUSTRIES 4459.10-4485 4538.2 4394 4339 4660 2.7 21-JAN-26

5 1-JAN-26 BUY ADANI ENERGY 1051-1057 1033.5 1031 1014 1095 6.0 22-JAN-26

6 2-JAN-26 BUY GABRIEL 1038.90-1050 1032.4 1013 991 1105 7.0 16-JAN-26

7 2-JAN-26 BUY GMDC 615-623 607.1 615.75 584 660 8.7 16-JAN-26

8 7-JAN-26 BUY WOCKPHARMA 1500-1491 1512 1445 1415 1580 4.5 21-JAN-26

9 7-JAN-26 BUY NMDC 86.3-86.60 86.16 83.2 82 91.5 6.2 28-JAN-26

Open Short-Term MTF Calls

Open Derivatives Trading Calls

NO RECO DT RECO COMPANY NAME BUY RANGE CMP SL TARGET UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 7-JAN-26 BUY
NIFTY 13TH JAN 26100 PUT 

OPTION
88.65 69.45 61 130 87.2 12-JAN-26

2 7-JAN-26 BUY
MIDCAP NIFTY 27TH JAN 

14100 CALL OPTION
191.65 192.60 131 291 51.1 12-JAN-26

3 7-JAN-26 BUY WIPRO JAN FUT 268.30-263.30 268.15 258 285 6.3 21-JAN-26

4 7-JAN-26 BUY DMART JAN FUT 3800-3701 3,854.10 3648 4142 7.5 27-JAN-26

Open Positional MTF Calls

NO. RECO DT. RECO COMPANY NAME BUY RANGE CMP SL TARGET 1 TARGET 2 UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 15-DEC-25 BUY IDFC FIRST BANK 83.50-83.09 84.4 78.5 88.5 95 13 29-JAN-26

2 19-DEC-25 BUY
BOROSIL 

RENEWABLES
532-528 529.25 495.0 570.0 610 15 17-FEB-26

3 19-DEC-25 BUY BHARAT FORGE 1427-1435 1483.4 1350.0 1515.0 1550 4 2-FEB-26

4 20-DEC-25 BUY TEGA INDUSTRIES 1956-1990 1920.4 1810.0 2115.0 2190 14 18-FEB-26

5 22-DEC-25 BUY UNIPARTS INDIA 497-493.35 493.65 465.0 533.0 565 14 20-FEB-26

6 22-DEC-25 BUY GLENMARK 2040-2060 2113.1 1895.0 2210.0 2265 7 5-FEB-26

7 24-DEC-25 BUY KFINTECH
1118-

1112.60
1074.4 1058.0 1180.0 1240 15 7-FEB-26

8 26-DEC-25 BUY IRCTC 702-710 672.8 660.0 760.0 780 16 9-FEB-26

9 1-JAN-26 BUY SAIL 148-150 150.37 134.0 163.5 170 13 15-FEB-26

10 2-JAN-26 BUY OBERIO REALITY 
1719.90-

1740
1708.7 1610.0 1860.0 1910 12 16-FEB-26

11 2-JAN-26 BUY MINDA CORP 600-605 596 560.0 649.0 699 17 3-MAR-26

12 6-JAN-26 BUY DIVIS LAB 6573-6600 6642.5 6234.0 6970.0 7231 9 20-FEB-26

13 7-JAN-26 BUY CAMLINFINE 149-147.60 151.18 136.0 162.0 170 12 21-FEB-26
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SYMBOL CLOSE PIVOT SUPT 2 SUPT 1 RESI 1 RESI 2 52 W H 52 W L
30 D % 

CHG

360ONE 1191.8 1186.9 1155.0 1173.4 1205.3 1218.8 1273.8 790.5 3.93

ABB 5299.0 5262.7 5136.7 5217.8 5343.8 5388.7 6741.9 4684.5 2.43

ABCAPITAL 361.1 359.4 350.4 355.7 364.7 368.4 369.3 149.0 0.66

ACC 1755.4 1754.0 1742.5 1748.9 1760.4 1765.5 2119.9 1715.0 -2.38

ADANIENSOL 1033.5 1036.6 1017.1 1025.3 1044.8 1056.1 1067.7 639.5 5.58

ADANIENT 2274.1 2267.0 2226.0 2250.1 2291.1 2308.0 2616.5 1967.5 0.38

ADANIGREEN 1019.2 1018.1 1005.8 1012.5 1024.8 1030.4 1177.6 758.0 0.15

ADANIPORTS 1465.3 1468.2 1446.8 1456.1 1477.5 1489.6 1549.0 1010.8 -2.92

ADANIPOWER 146.4 146.9 144.3 145.3 147.9 149.5 182.7 89.0 1.80

ALKEM 5806.5 5758.0 5559.5 5683.0 5881.5 5956.5 5868.0 4491.7 2.31

AMBUJACEM 562.0 562.8 557.7 559.8 565.0 568.0 625.0 455.0 5.28

APLAPOLLO 1949.8 1947.0 1924.7 1937.3 1959.6 1969.3 1993.7 1272.7 10.10

APOLLOHOSP 7447.5 7416.8 7243.8 7345.7 7518.7 7589.8 8099.5 6001.0 3.59

ASHOKLEY 186.1 185.8 183.6 184.8 187.1 188.1 191.8 95.9 15.70

ASIANPAINT 2809.4 2821.7 2768.1 2788.8 2842.4 2875.3 2985.7 2124.8 -5.36

ASTRAL 1502.6 1496.8 1464.9 1483.8 1515.7 1528.7 1594.9 1232.3 2.95

ATGL 571.5 570.7 566.2 568.8 573.3 575.2 798.0 532.6 -3.65

AUBANK 1004.6 1006.9 988.8 996.7 1014.8 1025.0 1026.8 478.4 4.56

AUROPHARMA 1235.4 1243.8 1198.2 1216.8 1262.4 1289.4 1328.0 1010.0 1.46

AXISBANK 1295.5 1292.8 1277.8 1286.7 1301.7 1307.8 1304.6 933.5 1.01

BAJAJ-AUTO 9789.5 9734.8 9535.8 9662.7 9861.7 9933.8 9807.0 7089.4 7.47

BAJAJFINSV 2031.9 2031.6 2010.6 2021.3 2042.3 2052.6 2195.0 1617.0 -3.08

BAJAJHFL 95.9 96.2 94.6 95.3 96.8 97.8 137.0 92.1 0.36

BAJAJHLDNG 11198.0 11158.0 10940.0 11069.0 11287.0 11376.0 14763.0 10245.1 0.15

BAJFINANCE 968.8 970.1 958.7 963.8 975.2 981.5 1102.5 710.5 -7.56

BANKBARODA 308.3 307.3 302.1 305.2 310.4 312.6 311.8 190.7 5.35

BANKINDIA 151.5 151.1 148.8 150.1 152.4 153.3 153.2 90.1 5.86

BDL 1539.5 1540.8 1510.8 1525.2 1555.2 1570.8 2096.6 907.0 1.79

BEL 415.7 413.8 407.1 411.4 418.1 420.5 436.0 240.3 2.15

BHARATFORG 1483.4 1479.5 1452.5 1468.0 1495.0 1506.5 1506.5 919.1 5.50

BHARTIARTL 2084.2 2088.3 2061.5 2072.9 2099.7 2115.1 2174.5 1559.5 -1.17

BHARTIHEXA 1780.7 1777.2 1736.3 1758.5 1799.4 1818.1 2052.9 1234.0 1.25

BHEL 303.6 302.0 292.6 298.1 307.5 311.4 305.9 176.0 9.29

BIOCON 387.1 389.1 382.1 384.6 391.6 396.1 425.0 291.0 -1.43

BLUESTARCO 1842.7 1828.4 1767.0 1804.9 1866.3 1889.8 2269.8 1521.0 6.24

BOSCHLTD 39145.0 38838.3 37678.3 38411.7 39571.7 39998.3 41945.0 25921.6 6.03

BPCL 368.2 369.4 362.5 365.3 372.2 376.3 388.2 234.0 2.19

BRITANNIA 6185.0 6204.5 6091.0 6138.0 6251.5 6318.0 6336.0 4506.0 3.76

BSE 2744.9 2729.3 2656.4 2700.6 2773.5 2802.2 3030.0 1227.3 -2.52

CANBK 153.0 153.7 149.0 151.0 155.7 158.4 158.0 78.6 2.91

CGPOWER 637.0 637.8 630.3 633.6 641.1 645.3 797.6 517.7 -3.69

CHOLAFIN 1786.5 1791.5 1759.8 1773.1 1804.8 1823.2 1831.5 1169.8 3.24

CIPLA 1467.9 1479.6 1418.6 1443.3 1504.3 1540.6 1673.0 1335.0 -3.48

COALINDIA 431.7 429.3 420.5 426.1 434.9 438.1 436.7 349.3 13.61

COCHINSHIP 1608.2 1605.4 1577.5 1592.9 1620.8 1633.3 2545.0 1180.2 -2.18

COFORGE 1701.5 1685.5 1630.5 1666.0 1721.0 1740.5 1994.0 1194.0 -13.97

COLPAL 2076.6 2080.4 2038.0 2057.3 2099.7 2122.8 2975.0 2051.0 -4.06

CONCOR 532.8 531.4 524.9 528.9 535.4 537.9 652.0 481.0 4.26

COROMANDEL 2317.5 2315.5 2282.6 2300.1 2333.0 2348.4 2718.9 1596.0 0.75

CUMMINSIND 4147.9 4147.1 4094.5 4121.2 4173.8 4199.7 4615.0 2580.0 -7.18
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SYMBOL CLOSE PIVOT SUPT 2 SUPT 1 RESI 1 RESI 2 52 W H 52 W L
30 D % 

CHG

DABUR 520.9 522.2 514.0 517.4 525.7 530.5 577.0 433.3 2.12

DIVISLAB 6642.5 6662.3 6543.8 6593.2 6711.7 6780.8 7071.5 4955.0 2.61

DIXON 11770.0 11740.0 11250.0 11510.0 12000.0 12230.0 18550.0 11480.0 -14.39

DLF 703.3 700.8 687.8 695.5 708.5 713.8 886.8 601.2 -2.29

DMART 3841.6 3784.5 3596.6 3719.1 3907.0 3972.4 4949.5 3340.0 -2.80

DRREDDY 1242.8 1249.3 1224.3 1233.5 1258.5 1274.3 1405.9 1020.0 -2.54

EICHERMOT 7582.5 7556.5 7449.5 7516.0 7623.0 7663.5 7597.0 4646.0 5.20

ENRIN 2603.3 2599.4 2552.4 2577.9 2624.9 2646.4 3625.0 2508.8 -15.97

ETERNAL 281.0 281.3 271.5 276.2 286.0 291.0 368.5 194.8 -3.92

EXIDEIND 359.4 360.5 353.9 356.7 363.2 367.0 431.0 328.0 -5.46

FEDERALBNK 258.6 257.0 251.0 254.8 260.7 262.9 271.1 172.7 -0.25

FORTIS 940.9 942.0 927.2 934.0 948.9 956.9 1104.3 577.0 5.89

GAIL 168.5 168.7 166.2 167.3 169.9 171.3 202.8 150.5 -0.88

GLENMARK 2113.1 2110.4 2033.6 2073.4 2150.2 2187.2 2284.8 1275.5 7.36

GMRAIRPORT 104.5 104.4 102.5 103.5 105.4 106.3 110.4 67.8 0.97

GODFRYPHLP 2160.2 2166.5 2115.1 2137.7 2189.1 2217.9 3947.0 1370.8 -20.94

GODREJCP 1247.7 1252.9 1216.0 1231.8 1268.7 1289.8 1309.0 979.5 9.83

GODREJPROP 2138.2 2129.7 2074.6 2106.4 2161.5 2184.8 2676.5 1900.0 2.68

GRASIM 2837.1 2848.7 2797.8 2817.5 2868.4 2899.6 2977.8 2277.0 3.28

HAL 4525.1 4513.7 4457.7 4491.4 4547.4 4569.7 5165.0 3046.1 1.85

HAVELLS 1496.2 1498.0 1470.2 1483.2 1511.0 1525.8 1712.9 1380.0 4.16

HCLTECH 1647.7 1639.6 1601.8 1624.8 1662.6 1677.4 2012.2 1302.8 -2.10

HDFCAMC 2624.6 2626.9 2586.2 2605.4 2646.1 2667.6 2967.3 1781.5 1.83

HDFCBANK 949.1 950.5 940.1 944.6 955.0 961.0 1020.5 812.2 -5.41

HDFCLIFE 772.4 773.9 763.5 767.9 778.3 784.3 820.8 584.3 0.53

HEROMOTOCO 5981.0 5991.3 5886.3 5933.7 6038.7 6096.3 6388.5 3344.0 -5.82

HINDALCO 938.5 942.7 923.2 930.8 950.3 962.2 970.8 546.5 13.99

HINDPETRO 476.5 478.8 468.8 472.6 482.7 488.9 508.5 287.6 5.80

HINDUNILVR 2399.4 2401.1 2361.2 2380.3 2420.2 2441.0 2750.0 2136.0 2.60

HINDZINC 630.0 636.3 613.8 621.9 644.4 658.9 656.4 378.2 26.48

HUDCO 226.8 226.5 222.3 224.6 228.8 230.7 253.7 158.9 0.71

HYUNDAI 2362.0 2340.2 2265.1 2313.5 2388.6 2415.3 2890.0 1541.7 2.27

ICICIBANK 1427.7 1420.6 1394.9 1411.3 1437.0 1446.3 1500.0 1186.0 2.53

ICICIGI 1966.2 1982.9 1922.4 1944.3 2004.8 2043.4 2068.7 1613.7 -0.42

IDEA 11.5 11.5 11.3 11.4 11.6 11.8 12.8 6.1 6.11

IDFCFIRSTB 84.4 85.0 82.9 83.6 85.7 87.1 87.0 52.5 4.37

IGL 187.1 188.4 183.6 185.3 190.1 193.2 229.0 172.0 -2.46

INDHOTEL 715.4 713.2 695.5 705.4 723.2 731.0 858.5 672.6 -2.13

INDIANB 864.6 860.3 844.5 854.6 870.3 876.0 894.9 473.9 6.88

INDIGO 4951.0 4971.7 4845.7 4898.3 5024.3 5097.7 6232.5 3945.0 -7.81

INDUSINDBK 897.9 905.1 873.3 885.6 917.4 937.0 1086.6 606.0 3.19

INDUSTOWER 429.0 429.9 423.4 426.2 432.7 436.3 446.0 312.6 3.20

INFY 1639.0 1632.0 1605.0 1622.0 1649.0 1659.0 1982.8 1307.0 1.41

IOC 162.7 163.2 160.2 161.4 164.4 166.2 174.5 110.7 -0.60

IRB 42.3 42.4 41.7 42.0 42.7 43.1 60.9 40.5 -1.10

IRCTC 672.8 671.5 664.1 668.5 675.8 678.8 831.8 656.0 -0.36

IREDA 146.0 145.1 141.6 143.8 147.3 148.5 227.3 129.1 9.47

IRFC 128.0 127.8 126.0 127.0 128.9 129.7 155.5 108.0 11.73

ITC 341.3 341.7 336.5 338.9 344.1 347.0 471.5 337.8 -15.73

ITCHOTELS 197.4 197.8 193.8 195.6 199.6 201.8 261.6 155.1 -4.15
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SYMBOL CLOSE PIVOT SUPT 2 SUPT 1 RESI 1 RESI 2 52 W H 52 W L
30 D % 

CHG

JINDALSTEL 1074.7 1076.4 1057.0 1065.9 1085.3 1095.8 1098.0 723.4 6.74

JIOFIN 303.5 302.1 292.7 298.1 307.5 311.4 338.6 198.7 -0.08

JSWENERGY 512.6 512.6 501.8 507.2 518.0 523.4 609.3 418.8 10.96

JSWSTEEL 1189.8 1184.2 1160.1 1175.0 1199.1 1208.3 1223.9 880.0 2.37

JUBLFOOD 537.4 542.9 521.8 529.6 550.7 564.0 778.6 532.8 -9.41

KALYANKJIL 520.8 519.5 487.3 504.0 536.3 551.8 781.2 399.4 5.74

KEI 4538.2 4537.8 4438.5 4488.4 4587.7 4637.1 4587.3 2424.0 9.00

KOTAKBANK 2144.0 2134.6 2093.3 2118.6 2159.9 2175.9 2301.9 1723.8 -0.51

KPITTECH 1208.5 1188.5 1110.2 1159.4 1237.7 1266.8 1483.9 1020.6 -4.62

LICHSGFIN 538.2 538.7 528.1 533.2 543.8 549.3 646.5 483.7 -0.66

LICI 852.0 850.7 841.8 846.9 855.8 859.6 980.0 715.3 -2.06

LODHA 1110.9 1117.9 1083.6 1097.2 1131.5 1152.2 1531.0 1035.2 -0.06

LT 4157.0 4143.7 4057.7 4107.3 4193.3 4229.7 4195.0 2965.3 2.94

LTF 314.0 314.7 306.8 310.4 318.3 322.6 329.5 129.2 1.41

LTIM 6102.0 6067.8 5921.3 6011.7 6158.2 6214.3 6380.0 3802.0 -3.02

LUPIN 2214.3 2195.6 2115.6 2165.0 2245.0 2275.6 2392.3 1795.2 5.50

M&M 3748.8 3758.6 3668.5 3708.7 3798.8 3848.7 3839.9 2425.0 0.85

M&MFIN 360.0 363.8 342.6 351.3 372.5 385.0 412.2 231.0 523.04

MANKIND 2311.8 2288.0 2198.4 2255.1 2344.7 2377.6 2946.1 2090.0 4.82

MARICO 773.8 774.8 767.2 770.5 778.1 782.5 780.0 577.9 5.04

MARUTI 16809.0 16860.7 16135.7 16472.3 17197.3 17585.7 17370.0 11059.5 3.24

MAXHEALTH 1034.7 1035.5 1007.6 1021.2 1049.1 1063.4 1314.3 940.1 -5.71

MAZDOCK 2511.4 2499.6 2447.1 2479.3 2531.8 2552.1 3775.0 1918.1 -4.01

MFSL 1727.1 1734.0 1704.4 1715.7 1745.3 1763.6 1752.2 950.0 2.18

MOTHERSON 119.4 119.8 117.2 118.3 120.8 122.3 124.7 71.5 1.96

MOTILALOFS 848.2 847.6 828.1 838.2 857.6 867.0 1097.1 513.0 -4.17

MPHASIS 2874.8 2854.0 2779.2 2827.0 2901.8 2928.8 3078.4 2044.6 -2.67

MRF 150135 150095 149045 149590 150640 151145 163600 102124 -2.01

MUTHOOTFIN 3960.1 3957.2 3880.6 3920.3 3996.9 4033.8 3995.0 1965.0 4.21

NATIONALUM 352.6 352.4 341.9 347.3 357.8 362.9 357.6 137.8 29.09

NAUKRI 1359.4 1362.4 1312.7 1336.0 1385.7 1412.1 1762.8 1157.0 -2.11

NESTLEIND 1314.8 1317.2 1288.7 1301.8 1330.3 1345.7 1332.7 1055.0 5.45

NHPC 83.7 83.4 82.3 83.0 84.1 84.6 92.3 71.0 8.55

NMDC 86.2 85.4 82.8 84.5 87.1 88.1 86.4 59.5 12.69

NTPC 348.9 348.8 343.8 346.3 351.4 353.9 371.5 292.8 7.90

NTPCGREEN 94.1 93.8 92.4 93.2 94.7 95.3 127.5 84.6 3.14

NYKAA 266.4 267.0 261.5 263.9 269.4 272.5 273.2 154.9 4.53

OBEROIRLTY 1708.7 1712.3 1675.6 1692.1 1728.8 1749.0 2297.8 1452.0 3.08

OFSS 7832.5 7742.3 7454.8 7643.7 7931.2 8029.8 12220.0 7038.0 -4.70

OIL 418.4 418.5 408.1 413.3 423.6 428.8 494.6 325.0 1.57

ONGC 239.1 239.6 236.1 237.6 241.1 243.2 273.5 205.0 -0.90

PAGEIND 35380.0 35385.0 34980.0 35180.0 35585.0 35790.0 50590.0 34990.0 -5.54

PATANJALI 576.5 576.9 566.5 571.5 581.9 587.3 670.3 521.0 4.66

PAYTM 1318.8 1323.2 1295.9 1307.3 1334.6 1350.5 1381.8 651.5 -1.92

PERSISTENT 6513.5 6420.7 6084.2 6298.8 6635.3 6757.2 6599.0 4149.0 -0.11

PFC 377.0 375.8 370.8 373.9 378.9 380.8 451.8 329.9 6.89

PHOENIXLTD 1942.6 1946.2 1912.3 1927.5 1961.4 1980.1 1965.0 1402.5 12.61

PIDILITIND 1514.8 1509.6 1488.7 1501.8 1522.7 1530.5 1575.0 1311.1 2.69

PIIND 3283.8 3279.1 3230.5 3257.1 3305.7 3327.7 4330.0 2951.1 -3.31

PNB 125.7 125.8 123.9 124.8 126.7 127.8 128.2 85.5 3.26
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POLICYBZR 1719.5 1723.2 1675.6 1697.6 1745.2 1770.8 2152.5 1311.4 -9.20

POLYCAB 7897.0 7865.3 7694.3 7795.7 7966.7 8036.3 7935.0 4555.0 8.82

POWERGRID 264.1 265.5 260.0 262.1 267.6 271.0 322.0 247.3 -2.11

POWERINDIA 19582.0 19400.0 18222.0 18902.0 20080.0 20578.0 22840.0 8801.0 1.43

PREMIERENE 752.1 755.8 733.2 742.6 765.2 778.4 1311.0 746.3 -16.46

PRESTIGE 1619.5 1626.0 1570.1 1594.8 1650.7 1681.9 1814.0 1048.1 -4.15

RECLTD 385.3 384.7 379.0 382.1 387.8 390.3 520.8 331.0 9.04

RELIANCE 1504.2 1507.4 1485.4 1494.8 1516.8 1529.4 1611.8 1114.9 -2.36

RVNL 357.4 359.9 350.2 353.8 363.5 369.5 501.8 301.2 14.98

SAIL 150.4 149.2 144.6 147.5 152.0 153.7 152.8 99.2 13.45

SBICARD 885.6 889.5 869.4 877.5 897.6 909.6 1027.3 705.6 0.05

SBILIFE 2070.8 2081.8 2037.2 2054.0 2098.6 2126.4 2109.6 1372.6 2.33

SBIN 1007.2 1011.3 992.6 999.9 1018.6 1030.0 1024.0 680.0 3.67

SHREECEM 27320.0 27396.7 26936.7 27128.3 27588.3 27856.7 32490.0 24817.8 4.77

SHRIRAMFIN 995.9 996.4 983.6 989.7 1002.6 1009.3 1025.6 493.4 16.49

SIEMENS 3133.6 3120.7 3072.3 3102.9 3151.3 3169.1 6547.1 2450.0 -5.78

SOLARINDS 13328.0 13219.3 12515.3 12921.7 13625.7 13923.3 17820.0 8482.5 3.97

SONACOMS 473.8 474.4 466.2 470.0 478.2 482.5 589.0 380.0 -3.87

SRF 3097.6 3079.3 3014.7 3056.1 3120.7 3143.9 3325.0 2271.0 7.35

SUNPHARMA 1782.6 1779.2 1721.1 1751.9 1810.0 1837.3 1865.0 1548.0 -1.26

SUPREMEIND 3626.9 3622.7 3553.6 3590.2 3659.3 3691.8 4739.0 3095.0 7.59

SUZLON 52.9 53.1 52.1 52.5 53.5 54.1 74.3 46.2 2.24

SWIGGY 361.9 362.6 355.6 358.8 365.8 369.6 538.0 297.0 -8.24

TATACOMM 1799.9 1796.7 1777.4 1788.7 1808.0 1816.0 2004.0 1291.0 -2.07

TATACONSUM 1212.6 1212.9 1197.3 1205.0 1220.6 1228.5 1220.9 926.1 4.27

TATAELXSI 5853.0 5704.0 5117.0 5485.0 6072.0 6291.0 6735.0 4700.0 12.18

TATAPOWER 380.8 382.6 373.7 377.2 386.1 391.5 416.8 326.4 -0.98

TATASTEEL 183.8 184.5 180.7 182.3 186.0 188.2 187.9 122.6 9.99

TATATECH 683.5 674.1 637.4 660.4 697.1 710.8 912.0 597.0 2.56

TCS 3295.6 3273.1 3195.7 3245.7 3323.1 3350.5 4323.0 2866.6 1.77

TECHM 1625.2 1618.3 1580.2 1602.7 1640.8 1656.4 1736.4 1209.4 3.46

TIINDIA 2527.4 2536.7 2477.3 2502.3 2561.7 2596.1 3673.7 2407.1 -5.22

TITAN 4273.2 4262.4 4152.3 4212.8 4322.9 4372.5 4312.1 2925.0 12.06

TMPV 363.4 363.3 355.2 359.3 367.3 371.3 810.0 337.7 2.76

TORNTPHARM 4092.2 4044.3 3875.5 3983.9 4152.7 4213.1 4104.8 2886.5 8.09

TORNTPOWER 1396.8 1396.6 1365.7 1381.2 1412.1 1427.5 1640.0 1188.0 8.29

TRENT 4060.5 4040.1 3956.8 4008.6 4091.9 4123.4 7085.0 3930.1 -2.93

TVSMOTOR 3840.2 3847.7 3785.9 3813.1 3874.9 3909.5 3909.0 2171.4 4.77

ULTRACEMCO 12184.0 12170.7 11998.7 12091.3 12263.3 12342.7 13097.0 10047.9 5.06

UNIONBANK 166.3 165.7 163.2 164.8 167.3 168.2 167.3 100.8 8.50

UNITDSPR 1377.8 1374.6 1358.5 1368.1 1384.2 1390.7 1658.0 1271.1 -5.34

UPL 803.0 803.3 792.0 797.5 808.8 814.7 812.2 520.0 5.78

VBL 509.7 506.4 492.7 501.2 514.9 520.0 636.9 419.6 6.20

VEDL 622.2 623.5 611.9 617.0 628.6 635.1 629.9 363.0 18.63

VMM 131.4 130.8 128.3 129.9 132.3 133.2 157.6 96.0 -1.23

VOLTAS 1507.6 1502.6 1467.1 1487.4 1522.9 1538.1 1805.0 1135.0 13.61

WAAREEENER 2673.1 2653.3 2580.6 2626.8 2699.5 2726.0 3865.0 1863.0 -6.91

WIPRO 270.8 269.3 261.3 266.0 274.0 277.3 324.6 228.0 4.19

YESBANK 23.5 23.3 22.4 23.0 23.8 24.1 24.3 16.0 3.98

ZYDUSLIFE 927.6 930.6 912.8 920.2 938.0 948.4 1059.1 795.0 -0.42
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consider the risk appetite or the particular circumstances of an individual investor; readers are requested to take
professional advice before investing. “This report may have been refined using AI tools to enhance clarity and
readability.”
Nothing in this document should be construed as investment advice. Each recipient of this document should make
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